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Overall, the trajectory of Virginia’s public K-12 enrollment 
remains unclear
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Kindergarten class sizes began shrinking in 2013, five 
years after births started falling in 2008

80,000

85,000

90,000

95,000

100,000

105,000

110,000

115,000

120,000

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Kindergarten

Annual Births



200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

500,000

550,000

600,000

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

The pandemic impacted each grade band differently
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Grades K-5

Grades 9-12

Grades 6-8



Pandemic-impacted cohorts are returning to 2019 class 
sizes
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Grades 9-12

Average class sizes shrunk across all grade bands in 
2025
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Grades K-5

Grades 6-8
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12th grade enrollment peaked in the fall of 2025
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12th grade class sizes will mostly decline over the next 
two decades
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Key Takeaways
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• Declining births continues to shape Virginia’s K-12 enrollment 
trends.

• Steady recovery in pandemic-impacted cohorts has helped to 
stabilize enrollment in the short-term; however, smaller classes 
continue to enter Virginia schools.

• 12th grade class sizes will begin to decline in the fall of 2026 as 
the last of the “peak births” cohorts graduates this spring. 
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WCCPS Demographic Research Group Resources:
• School Enrollment Projections

• UPCOMING: 2026-2030 Public K-12 enrollment projections for Virginia and its 131 school divisions

• https://www.coopercenter.org/virginia-school-data

• School Age Population Estimates (SCAPE)
• Annual estimates of the population aged 5-9 for Virginia school divisions and towns

• https://www.coopercenter.org/virginia-school-data

• Virginia Population Projections
• 2030-2050 population projections by age and sex for counties, cities, and large towns

• https://www.coopercenter.org/virginia-population-projections

• Virginia Population Estimates
• Annual estimates of the total population for counties and cities

• https://www.coopercenter.org/virginia-population-estimates
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